Race Date
August 26, 2023

Bib No

Name

Team - Blueville Nursery

270
343
168
129
439
262
392
241

O NOoO O WN -

Kyle Schmitz

Joshua Wurtz

Dale Larson

Evan Hutley

Juan Cervantes-Guzman
Logan Saylor

Skyler Crippen

Erin Reardon

Team - Manko Window Systems

204
153
193
154

A WON -

Eric Morin

Justin Klozenbucher
Rafael Martinez Jr
Megan Klozenbucher

Team - Manhattan Pres

1
366
419
370

53
132

OO WN -

Alex Curto

Blake Rhymes
John Hollar
Robert Martinusek
Ryan Cyr
Madison Jacobs

Team - Vanderbilt

1 137
2 170
3 3
4 315
5 206
6 100
7 313
8 312
9 316
10 380
11 236
12 86
13 233

Cooper Jepson
Brenton Leighow
Aaron Akin

Tricia Vanderbilt
Mark Morton
Michael Grothe
Drake Vanderbilt
Dekan Vanderbilt
Truman Vanderbilt
Kyra Olberding
Pippa Pugh

Vivian Fulton-Grothe
Cheri Pugh

15th Annual Speedy PD
Final Team Results

Don Rasmussen 5K

Class - 1 Corporate

Overall Cumulative
City Gend Place Place

Finish Position - 1
Team Score (times): 1:28:12.0

Manhattan KS M 8
Manhattan KS M 9
Manhattan KS M 23
Manhattan KS M 33
Manhattan KS M 40
Manhattan KS M 53
Manhattan KS M 57
Manhattan KS F 146

Finish Position - 2
Team Score (times): 1:32:10.9

Manhattan KS M 3
Manhattan KS M 5
Manhattan KS M 36
Manhattan KS F 61

Finish Position - 3
Team Score (times): 1:32:32.0

Manhattan KS M 2
Ruston LA M 26
Fort Riley KS M 43
Manhattan KS M 45
Manhattan KS M 46
Junction City KS F 59

Finish Position - 4
Team Score (times): 1:43:34.2

Manhattan KS M 21
Manhattan KS M 38
Manhattan KS M 41
Wamego KS F 78
Manhattan KS M 83
Wamego KS M 91
Wamego KS M 94
Wamego KS M 107
Wamego KS M 157
Wamego KS F 158
Wamego KS F 178
Wamego KS F 219
Wamego KS F 221

Results By LetsGoRun Timing LetsGoRun TIming 1

17
40
73
113
166
223
369

44
105

28
71
116
162
221

21
59
100
178
261
352
446
553
710
868
1046
1265
1486

Cumulative
Time Time
Ave: 22:03.0
20:21.9 20:21.9
20:29.8 40:51.7
22:57.7 1.03:49.5
24:22.5 1:28:12.0
25:13.0 1:53:25.0
27:18.4 2:20:43.5
28:07.8 2:48:51.3
37:59.4 3:26:50.8
Ave: 23:02.7
19:07.0 19:07.0
19:54.6 39:01.6
24:40.2 1:03:41.9
28:29.0 1:32:10.9
Ave: 23:08.0
17:27.7 17:27.7
23:18.9 40:46.7
25:451 1.06:31.8
26:00.2 1:32:32.0
26:19.9 1:58:52.0
28:20.7 2:27:12.7
Ave: 25:53.5
22:47.0 22:47.0
24:52.2 47:39.3
25:32.3  1:13:11.7
30:22.4 1:43:34.2
30:37.0 2:14:11.2
31:31.8 2:45:43.0
32:12.4 3:17:554
33:36.8 3:51:32.2
39:46.7 4:31:19.0
39:48.4 5:11:074
43:28.9 5:54:36.3
51:57.2 6:46:33.5
52:12.6 7:38:46.2
08/26/2023 02:24:38



Race Date
August 26, 2023

Bib No

Name

Team - Vanderbilt

14

195

Gail McPeak

15th Annual Speedy PD
Final Team Results

Don Rasmussen 5K

Class - 1 Corporate

Team - Ascension Via Christi Hospital Manhattan Finish Position -

O NOoO O WN -

©

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

9
55
353
141
180
237
191
160
99
216
113
269
138
57
255
89

Chloe Bagg
Caitlin Dansel
Naomi Zwonitzer
Calli Jund
Brianna Loy
Karla Quick
Stacey Marti
Francis Koopman
Mary Sue Gray
Michelle Overstreet
Susie Harms
Lindsay Schmidt
Jennifer Jimenez
Samantha Davis
Gena Rossow
Karen Garwood

Team - Meadowlark

- O WO ~NO OB WN =

—_

N
)

117
116

64

65
114
385
378
377
382
383

Team - VIPd

1
2
3

326
232
442

Danelle Cowing
Jeff Heidbreder
Elliot Heidbreder
Edward Duggan
Eilish Duggan
Robyn Harris
Trayden Rice
Ace Descuatan
Katelyn Coker
Hilary Tallman
Trisha Heitschmidt

Larry Weaver
Jim Pringle
Richard Hammel

Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - 4
Team Score (times): 1:43:34.2 Ave: 25:53.5
Wamego KS M 257 1743 55:23.6 8:34:09.9
5
Team Score (times): 2:07:30.9 Ave: 31:52.7
Manhattan KS F 20 20 22:36.0 22:36.0
Manhattan KS F 120 140 34:39.5 57:15.5
Wamego KS F 122 262 34:50.0 1:32:05.5
Manhattan KS F 127 389 35:25.4 2:07:30.9
Manhattan KS F 145 534 37:59.3 2:45:30.3
Manhattan KS F 165 699 41:49.2 3:27:19.6
Manhattan KS F 173 872 42:53.4 4:10:13.0
Manhattan KS M 212 1084 51:10.7 5:01:23.7
Manhattan KS F 283 1367 58:30.5 5:59:54.3
Saint George KS F 284 1651 58:31.0 6:58:25.4
Manhattan KS F 319 1970 1:02:07.9 8:00:33.3
Ogden KS F 320 2290 1:02:09.2 9:02:42.6
Manhattan KS F 321 2611  1:02:11.5 10:04:54.1
Wamego KS F 322 2933 1:02:12.7 11:07:06.9
Wamego KS F 323 3256 1:02:13.8 12:09:20.8
Manhattan KS F 324 3580 1:02:14.0 13:11:34.8
Finish Position- 6
Team Score (times): 2:12:46.0 Ave: 33:11.5
Clay Center KS F 79 79 30:23.8 30:23.8
Manhattan KS M 109 188 33:52.9 1:04:16.7
Manhattan KS F 110 298 33:53.3  1:38:10.1
Manhattan KS M 117 415 34:35.9 2:12:46.0
Manhattan KS F 149 564 38:03.6 2:50:49.6
Junction City KS F 220 784 51:59.8 3:42:49.5
Manhattan KS M 325 1109 1:02:20.8 4:45:10.4
Manhattan KS M 335 1444 1:03:10.1 5:48:20.5
Manhattan KS F 340 1784 1:03:44.0 6:52:04.5
Manhattan KS F 345 2129 1:04:16.1 7:56:20.6
Manhattan KS F 346 2475 1:04:16.9 9:00:37.5
Finish Position- 7
Team Score (times): 2:47:12.4 Ave: 41:481
Manhattan KS M 138 138 37:06.5 37:06.5
Manhattan KS M 160 298 41:08.6 1:18:15.2
Manhattan KS M 180 478 43:55.6 2:02:10.8
08/26/2023 02:24:38
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15th Annual Speedy PD

Race Date
August 26, 2023 Final Team Results
Don Rasmussen 5K
Class - 1 Corporate
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - VIPd Finish Position - 7
Team Score (times): 2:47:12.4 Ave: 41:48.1
4 58 Eugene Dedonder M 185 663 45:01.6 2:47:124
5 355 MaryHager Manhattan KS F 247 910 54:49.2 3:42:.01.7
6 25 Mary Beth Bond F 365 1275 1:36:07.1 5:18:08.8
Team - Kaw Valley Greenhouses, Inc Finish Position - 8
Team Score (times): 2:48:37.3 Ave: 42:09.3
1 215  Paul Nyberg Wamego KS M 28 28 24:11.2 24:11.2
2 70 Cindy Edmunds Manhattan KS F 192 220 46:23.6  1:10:34.9
3 47 Bob Crawford Manhattan KS M 199 419 47:52.4 1:58:27.3
4 71 Holly Edmunds Manhattan KS F 204 623 50:09.9 2:48:37.3
5 72  Knute Edmunds Manhattan KS M 205 828 50:11.5 3:38:48.8
6 145 Chasyn Kidd Manhattan KS M 251 1079 55:08.0 4:33:56.8
7 221 Jacob Penrod Manhattan KS M 281 1360 57:50.3 5:31:47.2
8 223  Shelly Penrod Manhattan KS F 282 1642 57:51.3 6:29:38.5
9 220 Claire Penrod Manhattan KS F 317 1959 1:01:52.2 7:31:30.7
10 222 Owen Penrod Manhattan KS M 318 2277 1:01:53.4 8:33:241
11 146  Daniel Kidd Manhattan KS M 361 2638 1:19:40.9 9:53:05.1
12 147 Sarah Kidd Manhattan KS F 362 3000 1:19:43.1 11:12:48.2
Team - NCS Finish Position- 9
Team Score (times): 3:37:18.7 Ave: 54:19.6
1 50 Aaron Adams Manhattan KS M 218 218 51:46.0 51:46.0
2 405 Craig Kilbourn Saint George KS M 240 458 54:09.8 1:45:55.8
3 406 Stephany Kilbourn Saint George KS F 256 714 55:17.4 2:41:13.3
4 44  Jeanne Copeland Wamego KS F 265 979 56:05.3 3:37:18.7
5 43 Chad Copeland Wamego KS M 266 1245 56:06.5 4:33:25.2
6 325 Marcus Waters Emporia KS M 327 1572 1:02:37.1 5:36:02.3
7 61 Destiny Dody Emporia KS F 328 1900 1:02:39.0 6:38:41.3
8 2 Sandy Adams Manhattan KS F 339 2239 1:03:28.4 7:42:09.8
Team - Stormont Vail-Manhattan Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times): Ave: 25:10:09.7
1 440 Connor Kunkelman Manhattan KS M 226 226 52:41.1 52:41.1
2 441  Julie Miller Manhattan KS F 230 456 52:56.6 1:45:37.8
Team - KS StateBank Gov Finance Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times): Ave: 25:10:09.7
1 39 Bailie Busher Leonardville KS F 297 297 59:38.0 59:38.0
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15th Annual Speedy PD

Race Date
August 26, 2023 Final Team Results
Don Rasmussen 5K
Class - 1 Corporate
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - KS StateBank Gov Finance Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times): Ave: 25:10:09.7
2 336 Hannah Williams Manhattan KS F 298 595  59:38.1 1:59:16.2
3 242 Abbi Redding Manhattan KS F 299 894  59:38.2 2:58:54.4
Results By LetsGoRun Timing LetsGoRun TIming 4 08/26/2023 02:24:38



